Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 3 — Jul to Sep 2020



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days
92.52%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

88.26%
74.46%

82.44%

99.21%

9.47%

65.33%

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€63,206,398.14

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€48,883,104.41
€14,685,661.63
€14,213,381.93

€739,497.17

€9,628.05

€523,985.64

€79,093,447.75

Quarter 3: Jul to Sep 2020

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

89.95%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

64.29%
75.74%

67.41%

96.53%

48.60%

89.47%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

7,510

No. of Payments
within 15 days

21,303
1,861
1,291

195

52

119

17,458

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

Data Protection
Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

98.67%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99.30%

95.51%

98.34%

99.33%

13.68%

100.00%

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€67,405,956.51

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€54,996,652.11

€18,836,903.27

€16,953,966.16

€744,860.08

€13,915.67

€802,012.21

€92,348,309.35

Quarter 2: July to Sep 2020

% No. of

payments
within 30 days

99.22%

% No. of

payments
within 30 days

98.78%

94.54%

96.76%

99.50%

54.21%

100.00%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

8,284

No. of Payments
within 30 days

32,733

2,323

1,853

201

58

133

37,301

Late

Payment

Interest

€386.22

Late

Payment

Interest

€78.23

€873.11

€505.68

€15.92

€238.50

€0.00

Compensation

Costs

€1,500.00

Compensation

Costs

€1,000.00

€1,020.02

€1,875.68

€40.00

€2,059.99

€0.00



