## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

**Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies** 

Reporting Period: Quarter 3 – Jul to Sep 2020

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 3: Jul to Sep 2020

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	92.52%	€63,206,398.14	89.95%	7,510	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	88.26%	€48,883,104.41	64.29%	21,303	-	-
Irish Prison Service	74.46%	€14,685,661.63	75.74%	1,861	-	-
Courts Service	82.44%	€14,213,381.93	67.41%	1,291	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	99.21%	€739,497.17	96.53%	195	-	-
Policing Authority	9.47%	€9,628.05	48.60%	52	-	-
Data Protection Commission	65.33%	€523,985.64	89.47%	119	-	-

TOTAL (Agencies) €79,093,447.75 17,458

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2020 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 2: July to Sep 2020

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	98.67%	€67,405,956.51	99.22%	8,284	€386.22	€1,500.00
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Garda Síochána	99.30%	€54,996,652.11	98.78%	32,733	€78.23	€1,000.00
Irish Prison Service	95.51%	€18,836,903.27	94.54%	2,323	€873.11	€1,020.02
Courts Service	98.34%	€16,953,966.16	96.76%	1,853	€505.68	€1,875.68
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	99.33%	€744,860.08	99.50%	201	€15.92	€40.00
Policing Authority	13.68%	€13,915.67	54.21%	58	€238.50	€2,059.99
Data Protection Commission	100.00%	€802,012.21	100.00%	133	€0.00	€0.00

TOTAL (Agencies) €92,348,309.35 37,301